

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.2792 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.02.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Learned Government Pleader for Roads and Buildings takes notice for respondent No.2, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning takes notice for respondent Nos.3 and 9, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments takes notice for respondent Nos.4 and 5, Sri Ch. Satish Kumar, learned Standing counsel takes notice for respondent No.6 and Sri C. Buchi Reddy, learned Standing counsel takes notice for respondent No.8. At request of learned Government Pleader for Roads and Buildings, post on 05.02.2026 in the motion list. Till such time, respondents shall not take steps for shifting of tribunal. LNA,J ssy	